## Thunder Hole, Inc. We Shape the World

## Invoice

4835 Flagler Est.Blvd. Hastings,Fl.32145 904-692-4906 904-692-1909 Fax

E-mail

thunderhole4835@aol.com

Date	Invoice #			
9/29/2016	1611			

Bill To	
Lake County Florida PO Box 7800, Travares Florida Travares, Fl.32778	

RECEIVED

SEP 29 2016

LAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS

		Contract No. Work Order No.		Project		Proje	Project No.	
		15-0405B	2016007:	5		OakGlenWay	2-08	340-10
ltem	Description	on	Quantity	U/M		Unit	Rate	Amount
2015 2015 2016 L.C. So	Swale and Ditches Swale and Ditches Sod in Lake Co. Fl		1,056 36 21,828		LF LF sqft	PO#: 3		5/16
*Invoices over 3 Date Completed Authorized Sign	michili	vice charge. (Annual	rate 18%).			Total	BP( 9 31	\$13,062.60



September 16, 2016

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 20160075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract N 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feel in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager. LOCATION: Road Segments: 3-4058B-01 and 3-4058B-02 Address: Entire length of Oak Glen Wy, Tavares, FL Road Name: Oak Gien Way (4058B) Section: Township: Range: 26 WORK DESCRIPTION: Swale Total Linear Footage: Re-define the swale within the 22' ROW along the entire length of Oak Glen Way and cut down the shoulders along this entire project to ensure positive drainage Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod Swale work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling) Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling) Match existing Sod Quantity (Estimate): 23,232 SF (estimate) Sod Type: Brenda Press 9/16/2016 Contative Representative



September 16, 2016

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 20160075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work perfor be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Cont Comailed to Thunderhole Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778. Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) bus Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted LOCATION: Road Segments: 3-4058B-01 Road Name: Oak Glen Way (4058B) Address: Section: 34 Township: 19 Range: WORK DESCRIPTION: Swale Total Linea Re-define the swale within the 22' ROW along the entire length shoulders along this entire project to ensure positive drainage Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod Swale work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling) X Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling) Sod Type: Match existing **Sod Quantity (Estimate):** 23,232 SF (estimate) **Brenda Press** 9/16/2016

Date

County Representative



Estep swale 3,696— Sod 11,616— 15,312,—

September 16, 2016

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 20160075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager.

LOCATION:		Road Se	egments:	3-4058B-01 and 3-4058B-02				
Road Name:	Oak Glen W	'ay (4058B)		Address:	Entire lengt	h of Oak Glen Wy, Tavares, FL		
Section:	34	Township:	19	Range:	26			
WORK DESCRI	PTION:		Swal	e Total Line	ar Footage:	1056		
Re-define the swale within the 22' ROW along the entire length of Oak Glen Way and cut down the								
shoulders along this entire project to ensure positive drainage								
Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod Swale work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)								
Х	Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)							
Sod Type:	Match	existing	So	od Quantity	(Estimate): _	23,232 SF (estimate)		
Brenda Press						9/16/2016		
	County Repre	sentative				Date		

Public Works Department, Road Operations Division, 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares, FL 32778 Phone: (352) 343-6439 Fax: (352) 742-3888